503343804 06/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3390424

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ACCO UK LIMITED				06/10/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΑΤΑ				
Name:	ACCO E	ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION			
Street Address:	FOUR C	FOUR CORPORATE DRIVE			
City:	LAKE ZI	URICH			
State/Country:	ILLINOI	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60047-8	60047-8997			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		3956759			
Application Number:		14696778			
	i				
CORRESPONDENCE					
		414)277-0656			
		the e-mail address first; if that is to that is unsuccessful, it will be			
		14-271-6560		-	
Email: mke		nkeipdocket@michaelbest.com	ipdocket@michaelbest.com		
Correspondent Name: MICH		/ICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLF	HAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP		
Correspondent Name		00 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE			
•	1				
Address Line 1:		SUITE 3300			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S	SUITE 3300			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	S N NUMBER:	SUITE 3300 /IILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	R		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S N NUMBER:	SUITE 3300 /ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 206554-9032-US04, US05	R		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTER	S N NUMBER:	SUITE 3300 /ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 206554-9032-US04, US05 JAYSON L. HONGSERMEIE	R		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTER GNATURE: ATE SIGNED: Dtal Attachments: 2	S NUMBER: R:	SUITE 3300 /ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 206554-9032-US04, US05 JAYSON L. HONGSERMEIE /jayson I. hongsermeier/			

source=17312554_206554-9032-US04-US05-_as-filed-_Assignment_from_ACCO_UK_to_ACCO_Brands#page1.tif source=17312554_206554-9032-US04-US05-_as-filed-_Assignment_from_ACCO_UK_to_ACCO_Brands#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective <u>Ioth June 2015</u> between ACCO UK Limited, a private limited company incorporated in England and having a principal place of business at Oxford House, Oxford Road, Aylesbury, United Kingdom, HP21 8SZ ("Assignor"), and ACCO Brands Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Four Corporate Drive, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047-8997 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration of £1.00 (one pound), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to:

- a) the patent applications listed in attached Schedule A (the "Patent Family"); and
- b) all continuing applications, relssues, and reexaminations of the patent applications in the Patent Family in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Assignor

Name: <u>RIGHARD GRIDIE</u> Title: <u>COMPANY SECREDIA</u> Date: 10^{CH} JUNE 2015

Assiance Name: Do Title: j.Q 201 Date: Du

ABCO UK LU	{
Oxford House	j
Ostord Road	
7 ylesbury	
Sinks HP21.8	8Z

PATENT REEL: 035815 FRAME: 0124

SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/956,759 titled "Shredding Machine," filed August 1, 2013
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/696,778 titled "Shredding Machine," filed April 27, 2015